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GHANA GAZETTE, 16th FEBRUARY, 197384

OF PUBLICATION OF NATIONAL REDEMPTION COUNCIL DECREENOTICE
The following National Redemption Council Decree is published today, price 5p.

Tolls Decree, 1973 (N.R.C.D. 153).

NOTICE OF PUBLICATION OF EXECUTIVE INSTRUMENTS 
The following Executive Instruments are published today, price 5p each. 

Preventive Custody (No. 6) Order, 1973 (E.I. 15).
Preventive Custody (No. 7) Order, 1973 (E.I. 16).

NOTICE OF PUBLICATION OF OFFICIAL BULLETINS 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT NO. 7 

is published today, price 22p.
Summary of Contents 
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The Nyakrorn-Nkum Urban Management Committee (Control of Mills) Bye-laws,

TheNyakrom-Nkum Urban Management Committee (Control of Hawkers) Bye-laws,

The Nyakrorn-Nkum Urban Management Committee (Licensing and Control of 
Dogs) Bye-laws, 1972

113

113
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LAND AND CONCESSIONS NO. 3 
is published today, price 7p.

Summary of Contents
TiLkencesaSeS ^ UCGnC*S Regulations~-Kegulation 2 (n)—Application for Timber
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CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENTS 

The following Civil Service appointments have been made:—
APPOINTMENT BY PROMOTION TO CATEGORY “ C ” POSTS

Ministry of Health
M. T. Abban (Mrs.), C. Koufie (Miss), C. Manley (Miss), G. Obuobisa (Miss) to be Senior Sister
J. Gakpetor to be Radiographer ......................................................................................
T. C. Appiah, E. H. Boakye to be Senior Health Inspector ............................................
E. N. Haizel (Mrs.) to be Senior Matron...........................................................................
P. M. Quaye, J. S. Thompson to be Senior Pharmacist.......................................................
B. O. Adams, J. G. B. Amamoo, W. K. Amengo to be Nursing Superintendent (Mental)

Ministry of Foreign Affairs
S. A. Ayisi, E. K. Quartey to be Branch B1 Foreign Service Officer 
J. E. Dei, K. E. Derby to be Branch B2 Foreign Service Officer
A. Harrison, F. Maathey to be Branch B2 Foreign Service Officer ..................................
D. Dzirasa (Miss), E. Gbesemete to be Branch CII Foreign Service Officer .......................

31-1-73
10-9-72

1-2-73
24-1-73
23-1-73
12-1-73

1-10-72
1-10-72
31-1-73

22-12-72

Ministry of Agriculture
H. A. Akanko, S. O. Amegatcher, N. A. Apau, M. K. Badu, S. K. Effah, T. K. Hagan, C. K. Senezah

to be Principal Technical Officer (Agric.)......................................................................................
K. O. Addo to be Assistant Inspector of Produce............................................................................

Central Revenue Department
P. Y. Tieku-Apawu to be Investigating Accountant

Survey Department
R. A. Bannerman, E. K. Djokoto, C. L. K. Hodanu to be Senior Technical Officer (Surveying)
K. N. Haizel to be Chief Technical Officer (Draughtsmanship).......................................................

Department of Civil Aviation
B. K. Attuquayefio to be Chief Radio Officer .............................................................................
S. B. Adotey to be Senior Inspector.................................................................................................

Ccological Survey Department
E. Adadey to be Geologist.........................................................................

Department of Social Welfare and Community Development

24-1-73
22-1-73

.. 27-12-72

22-1-73
30-1-73

1-8-72
7-12-72

24-1-73

22-1-73
\

.. 11-12-72

THE NATIONAL WEEKLY LOTTO RESULTS

65-43-68- 63-21

V. O. HUTCHISON 
Director of National Lotteries
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NOTICE FOR REGISTRATION WITH THE MEDICAL AND DENTAL COUNCIL
All medical and dental practitioners are hereby notified, for purposes of registration, that they are required to submit 

their names, address, qualification with dates, nationality by the 17/// March, 1973 to :
The Registrar,
Medical and Dental Council,
P.O. Box M.44,
Accra.

2. The particulars are required for the preparation of a register which will be used as the voters list for the voting of 
members to the Medical and Dental Council in accordance with section 2 (a) and (3) of the Medical and Dental Decree, 
1972.

3. No person shall be registered under the Medical and Dental Decree, 1972 unless he is a member of the Ghana 
Medical Association, and pays the prescribed registration fee to the Medical and Dental Council.

4. Registration.—Practitioners may be registered as follows:—
(a) On the standing register for those who have satisfied the prescribed conditions, and on pay- £50.00 

ment of the fee of Fifty cedis.
(b) On the provisional register for those employed in a resident medical or dental capacity (e.g. £10.00 

Housemen) in an approved hospital or institution, and on payment of the fee of Ten cedis.
(c) On the temporary register for those who are required by the Council to serve a period of man- £10.00 

datory vocational training, and on payment of the fee of Ten cedis.
id) On the temporary register for those who would qualify for the standing register but who arc £50.00 

ineligible since they do not intend to practise permanently in Ghana, and on payment of the fee 
of Fifty cedis.

5. Section 32 of the Medical and Dental Decree, 1972 (N.R.C.D. 91) states:
“A copy of the list published in accordance with section 28 shall be evidence in all proceedings that the 

persons specified therein are registered under this Decree; and the absence of any person from any copy of the 
list shall be evidence, until the contrary is shown, that he is not registered under this Decree.”

6. Practitioners are advised to consult the Medical and Dental Decree, 1972 (N.R.C.D. 91) for further details.

Dr. P. M. J. PHILLIPS 
Acting Registrar, Medical and Dental Council

THE WEST AFRICAN EXAMINATIONS COUNCIL 
CERTIFICATE ‘A* TEACHER TRAINING COLLEGES—FINAL EXAMINATIONS—JULY, 1973

The above examination will be held in the first and second weeks of July, 1973.
2. Candidates who failed or were referred in certain subjects in the Certificate ‘A’ Final Examinations in previous 

years should apply immediately for entry forms.
3. Entries will be accepted up to 3b7 March, 1973. Applications for entry forms accompanied by a crossed 30p Postal 

or Money Order (not stamps or cheques), a foolscap envelope (9* x 4") bearing the applicant’s own name and address 
with a 5p stamp affixed, should be addressed to:

The Senior Deputy Registrar (ENT.),
West African Examinations Council,
P.O. Box 917,
Accra.

4. Candidates who have not received their results for the 1972 examination should contact the Principals of their former

T. BOATIN 
Senior Deputy Registrar

colleges.

THE WEST AFRICAN EXAMINATIONS COUNCIL
UNIVERSITY OF LONDON GENERAL CERTIFICATE OF EDUCATION EXAMINATION OVERSEAS 

REGULATIONS AND SYLLABUSES, JUNE 1973 AND JANUARY 1974
The above Regulations and Syllabuses are available for sale to the public at the Council’s Offices in Accra and Kumasi.

T. BOATIN 
Senior Deputy Registrar

Price per copy: £1.20.
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MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS—PASSPORT DIVISION 
LOSS OF GHANA PASSPORTS

Division, P.O. Box M.53, Accra, or to the nearest Police Station or Immigration Officer.
Holder's Name 

Emmanuel Kwesi Deba 
.. Sarkodieh-Boafoh

Ernest Roberto David Ofosu 
Agnes Darko 
Issaka Hassan 
Sampson Lawer Ocansey 

.. Joseph Marmah Martey 

.. Joseph Ernest Essandoh 
Mohamatu Ashellei Ollenu 
Samuel Adu Kwapong 
Anthony Gambrah 

.. Aniyu Morro 
Johnson Grey 

.. Eliason Siaw Amoako 
Harry Nii Nabblah, Jnr. 
Emmanuel Ohene Quarku 

.. Faustina Boakye 
Tennyson Sena Dunya 
Joana OfFc Amcyaw 
Rose Boateng 
Abubakar Mohammed 
Sampson William Kojo Essuman

• • Abudu Salami Ayinla 
Hilarion Kwame Samey 
Douglas Annang Okantey 
Alexander Boateng

• • Stephen Kofi Antwi 
Alfred Sackitcy

• • Benjamin Kwamcna Sam 
.. Samuel Seth Adzigbli

Passport No. 
48333 

017226 
109009 
45812 

108932 
64628 
93867 

014831 
105917 
32695 
76510 
51747 
98791 
90480 

005595 
022734 
42286 

011950 
92164 

037989 
118200 
018498 

22698 
11180 
8183J

3621
68341
91997
98325
17354

K. GHARTEY-SAM 
Chief Passport Officer

LOSS OF PAYMENT VOUCHER NO.POSTAL AGEOT!^OKimuWAfMHU^SO^UR °K MJSS A' A- OANSO,

The above-described payment voucher is reported missing.
Any person coming into possession of this document or having information rooarh; • ,

Chief Accountant, General Post Office, Accra, or the nereast Police Station. ctarmng u should kindly report to the



GHANA GAZETTE, 16th PEBRUARY, 1973 89

GHANA AIRWAYS CORPORATION 
VACANCY FOR MANAGING DIRECTOR

Applications are invited from suitably qualified Ghanaians for the post of Managing Director, Ghana Airways 
Corporation.

Qualifications.—Should possess a University Degree or its equivalent or equivalent professional qualification and 
should possess considerable managerial experience as a Chief Executive or in top management of a large organisation. 
(Experience of the management of airline industry would be an advantage although not essential) or should possess con
siderable managerial experience and show evidence of outstanding previous achievements in similar situations locally or 
abroad as Chief Executive or in top management position of a large organisation.

Duties.—The successful candidate will be responsible to the Board of Directors for the formulation and execution 
of all policies of the Board. He will perform the duties of a Chief Executive of a Statutory Corporation (i.e. Ghana Airways 
Corporation) and with due regard to national objectives, effectively lead a team of executives to achieve the corporate 
aims and objectives of the Corporation.

Salary.—To be determined in accordance with qualifications and experience.

Length of Engagement.—Initial engagement will be for a period of three years. Renewable depending on satisfactory 
performance of the successful candidate.

Age.—Not less than 35 years.

Method of Application.—Applications which should be registered, properly sealed in an envelope and marked “Post 
of Managing Director—Confidential” should be addressed to:

The Chairman,
Board of Directors,
Ghana Airways Corporation,
P.O. Box 1636,
Accra.

>

Closing Date.—28th February, 1973.

WEST AFRICAN EXAMINATIONS COUNCIL 
VACANCIES FOR EXAMINERS

Examiners are required to mark papers from June 1973 in the undermentioned School Certificate subjects:
English Literature 
Economics 
Physics 
Biology 
Health Science.

English Language 
Bible Knowledge 
Government 
Chemistry 
Agricultural Science 
Commerce

\

Graduate teachers/officers who are not already examiners should apply for application forms from 
The Registrar,
West African Examinations Council,
Headquarters Office,
P.O. Box 125,
Accra

and return the completed forms to the same address not later than 24th February, 1973.

V. CHUKWUEMEKA IKE 
Registrar. •.
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CORRECTION NOTICE—CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENTS

The following Corrections have been made:—
APPOINTMENT BY RECRUITMENT TO CATEGORY “ C ” POSTS—GRADUATE ENTRY 1972

Controller and Accountant-General's Department 
The following names to be deleted:—

R. Daniel (Miss), G. A. M. Adjaley (Miss), A. D. Afriyie, K. Aprcku, P. K. Antwi, A. K. Ayckpa, F. D. Missah. 
O. Boateng.

The following name to be inserted:—
B. Tctteh to be Assistant Accountant.

Town and Country Planning Department 
The following names to be deleted:—

K. B. Agyerang, K. D. Asamoah 
The following names to be inserted—

S. M. S. Kodonou, K. Damoah-Agyemang, E. O. Amankwah. D. B. Kanyoke, N. K. A. Thompson to be Town 
Planning Assistant.

(Ref. p.851 of Ghana Gazette No. 129 of Friday, 29th December, 1972.)
(

APPOINTMENT BY PROMOTION TO CATEGORY “C” POSTS
Railway and Ports Administration

E. O. Danladi to be Chief Signal Inspector.................................
I. K. A. Arthur to be Signal and Telecommunications Instructor

(Ref. p.779 of Ghana Gazette No. 113 of Friday 10th November, 1972.)

6-10-72
6-10-72

RESULTS OF THE MIDWIVES BOARD EXAMINATION HELD ON 6th NOVEMBER, 1972
ACCRA CENTRE

From Midwifery Training School, Accra
Index
No. Name of Candidate Results

PassedVivian Abaah 
Margaret Adrah .. 
Bertha Afenya 
Sucy Agbezuhlor . 
Felicia Alloley 
Rebecca Aryec 
Margaret Ashie 
Emilia Ayettey 
Margaret Azangyina 
Mary Banson 
Rose Boateng 
Agnes Brace 
Serina Brown-Orkuns 
Dorothy Dassah .. 
Esther Dennis 
Victoria Dickson .. 
Vida Djanie 
Sabina Dumor 
Elizabeth Felli

1
8 do.10 do.13 do.15 do.23 do.26

do.28
do.30
do.32
do.35
do.38
do.39
do.43
do.45
do.46
do.47
do.48
do.52
do.
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From Midwifery Training School, Accra Centre 

Name of Candidate
Index

No. Results
Passed56 Regina Gambrah 

Evelyn Glover 
Edith Hadjor 
Faustina Hodanu .. 
Regina Hushie 
Benedicta Kwesin 
Anastasia Mifetu .. 
Cecilia Narmh 
Juliana Nasarah 
Rosemond Odei 
Grace Ofosua 
Beatrice Otoo 
Patience Quarshigah 
Mabel Richardson 
Gladys Sarku 
Philomena Seddor.. 
Mary Sevor 
Evelyn Solomon .. 
Lydia Tackie 
Rebecca Tagoe

57 do.
59 do.
60 dp.
61 do.
70 do.
75 do.
76 do.
77 do.
80 do.
83 do.
87 do.
90 do.
91 do.
94 do.
95 do.
96 do.

do.98
do.100
do.101

From Midwifery Training School, Koforidua
do.Anna Adei 

Rose Ayiretey 
Comfort Crentsil .. 
Vida Fricc 
Paulina Gabriel 
Selina A. Konadu 
Bernadette Kotogchire 
Marcella Kpir 
Beatrice Mensah .. 
Rose Phyllis Oduraa 
Mrs. Agnes Ofosuhene 
Agnes Opoku 
Elizabeth Otemah 
Paulina Seyirc 
Comfort Vorsah .. 
Justina Zaghe

6
do.29
do.41
do.54
do.55
do.64
do.65
do.66
do.73
do.81
do.84
do.85
do.86
do.97
do.103
do.104

KUMASI CENTRE
From Midwifery Training School, Kumasi

do.Juliana Addo
Patricia Amakyi
Constance Hannah Amankwah
Esther Rachel Arkorful ..
Beatrice Atsu
Eleanor Boatema
Agnes Boateng
Johanna Love Essel
Elizabeth Araba Forson ..
Florence Krieger
Dinah Fofo Sampson
Christine Surikyc
Felicia Naa-Ama Tetteh ..

4
do.17
do.18
do.22
do.27
do.33
do.34
do.50
do.53
do.67
do.93
do.99
do.102
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From Midwifery Training School (Mampong/Ashanti)
Index Results

Passed
Name of CandidateNo.

Victoria Adamu-Owusu 
Patricia Afram-Sarpong 
Beatrice Doris Amponsah
Felicia Baidoo .........................
Malany Bokumah 
Sophia Dawson-Ahmoah
Grace Dwamena.........................
Felicia de-Graft Etsison 
Vida Ayikailey Laryea 
Florence Kisiwa Nyameh 
Mercy Lartebea Owiredu 
Adelaide Comfort Owusu-Nyarko 
Margaret Saarrah

2
do.11
do.19
do.31
do.36
do.44
do.49
do.51
do.71
do.78
do.88
do.89
do.92

From Midwifery Training School, Mpraeso

do.Grace Ankomah 
Rose Asiedu
Patience Monica Bossemprah 
Mercy Danquah 
Mrs. Faustina Kv.arteng-Addo 
Agnes Abena Mensah 
Hellouise Rita Ofori

21
do.24

37 do.
42 do.
69 do.
74 do.
82 do.

From Midwifery Training School, Maase/Offinso

Mercy Addi 
Christiana Addo .. 
Florence Amagah 
Helen Anisu 
Mercy Gyamaa 
Margaret Manu

3 do.
5 do.

16 do.
20 do.
58 do.
72 do.

From Midwifery Training School, Berekum

Comfort Agbersoamedo ..
Agnes Agyakwa.......................
Katherine Agnes Hicnne Asihene
Comfort I bijoke.........................
Mrs. Albertine Kayang 
Agnes Kwadzodeb 
Christiana Nyarko

12 do.
14 do.
25 do.62

do63 do.68
do.79
do.

E. D. AMENYAH 
Secretary, Central Midwives Board
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